Gorporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC To Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India

Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1187/22 Ver Shivaji Nagar, Pune- 411005

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets
ale of immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Fina
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Int

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower (s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
1.	Kwality Candies And Sweets Pvt.	82, Kwality House, Survey No. 199, 204, 205, Viman Nagar, Taluka- Haveli, Dist- Pune, State- Maharashtra.	Rs. 39,70,258/- (As on May 05, 2022)	Rs. 3,42,28, 000/- Rs. 34,22, 800 /-	to	June 06, 2022 from 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM	

online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPR tion agency/Auction Tiger. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues rest till June 03, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above sched Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft til

interest III June 03, 2022 Fefore 5.00 PM else these socured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Moncy Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Branch ICICI Home Finance CC Limited, 1187/22 Venkatesh Meher, 2nd floor, Ghole Road, Shivila Magar, Pune 411005 on o June 03, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit therie per above membroned time then signed oxyo of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home For above membroned time then signed oxyo of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home For above membroned time then signed oxyo of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home For above membroned time then signed oxyo of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home For above Company Limited, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1187/32 Venkatesh Meher, 2nd floor Limited Company Limited, 1187/32 Venkatesh Meher 2nd Limited Company Limited, 1187/32 Ve

PICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma He Maharashtra, Pune-411004.

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSE

Sr. No.	Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction	
(A)	Loan Account No. (B)	(C)	(D)	Deposit (E)	(F)	(G)	
1.	Mr. Girish Ramesh Choudhary (Borrower) & Mrs. Ashwini Girish Choudhary (Co- borrower) Loan Account No. LBPUN00002578382 LBPUN00002578396	Flat No.13, Shree Ganesh Residency, 'F- Wing', Off: Sinhgad road, Next to kalbhairavnath temple & DSK chowk, Near Suryaganga society, Sr. No. 2. Hissa No. 10/Clf and Hissa No. 10/Cl2, 'Village'. Dhayri, Taluka: Haveli, Dist: Pune-411041, Area: admeasuring about 590 Sq. Ft. along with terrace 92 Sq. Ft. butlu up area	For Account No. LBPUN00002578382 Rs. 2,84,795 /- And For Account No. LBPUN00002578396 Rs. 13,32,149/- Total Outstanding Amount 16,16,944/- (as on May 02, 2022).	Rs. 30,60,000/- Rs. 3,06,000/-	May 20, 2022 From 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	May 31, 2022 From 11:00 AM onwards	

encies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, 2. Augeo Assets Management Private Limited, have also bee

Date: May 07, 2022 Place: Pune

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

RBL BANK LTD. RBLBANK Registe National Branch

PUBLIC NOTICE: AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

PUBLIC NOTICE: AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

SALE CUM TENDER NOTICE IN RESPECT OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY MORTCAGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002

(Rule 8(6))

The below mentioned borrower at Column No.1 has availed Loan Against Property facilities against the mortgage of immovable properties mentioned at Column No.2 (hereinsafter referred to as "Secured Assets") hereunder. The amount of total outstanding dues is mentioned at Column No.4 have not as "Secured Assets") hereunder. The amount of total outstanding dues is mentioned at Column No.4 have not as "Secured Assets") hereunder. The amount of total outstanding dues is mentioned at Column No.4 hereunder which is ecoverable from the said borrower. The Authorized Officer of the Rills Bank Lid. (Hereinsafter referred to 'as Bank) is usued demand notice under section (3/2) of the Securitizations and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (Hereinsafter referred to "SaffAESI Act 2002") and (1,902 adialing upon the borrower at Column No.1 hereunder and others concerned to resput her amount mentioned in the notice within 5002") on 16,902 adialing upon the borrower at Column No.1 hereunder and others concerned to resput her amount mentioned in the notice within 5002 on 16,902 adialing upon the borrower at Column No.1 hereunder and others concerned to resput the amount mentioned in the notice within 5002 on 16,902 adialing upon the borrower at Column No.1 hereunder and others concerned to resput the amount mentioned in the notice within 5002 on 16,902 adialing upon the borrower at Column No.1 hereunder and others concerned to resput the amount mentioned in the notice within 5002 on 16,902 adialing and the province of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (Hereinsafter referred to "SAFAESI Rules"). The sale tranaction shall be conducted by calling sealed tenders.

2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5

Description of Secured Details of Amount Reserve Plantage Control of Secured Details of Amount Reserve

Mortgager(s) / Guarantor(s)	the property is freehold or leasehold)	Encumbrances	outstanding	price	and time of auction sale	
Swami Traders (Applicant), 305, 3rd Flops, F-Wing, Sai Samunddhi, Land Bearing Gat No. 1818 (Old Gat No. 3709), Gat No. 1819 (Old Gat No. 3709), Gat No. 1819 (Old Gat No. 3709), Gat No. 1810 (Old Gat No. 3698) Village Chakar, Nehr, Taluka Khod, District Pune Virbhadra Shankar Swami (Co-Applicant) 305, 3rd Flops, F-Wing, Sai Samundohi, Land Bearing Gat No. 1818 (Old Gat No. 3709), Gat No. 1819 (Old Gat No. 3698), Gat No. 1820 (Old Gat No. 3698) Village Chakar, Nehr, Taluka Khod, District Pune Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant) Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant) Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant) Co Mind Waghmare C31, H H 73. Sidhant Housing Society, Shahunagar, Bhirwade Ground Tinchrewad, Pune Gib, Pune 411028 Swami Traders (Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor; Jaydeep Business Centre Apartment Condominum, Plot No 19-1141 And J9-1142, Indrayani Nagar MIOC Block, Bhosan, Pimpri Chinchwad, Pune 411028 Shridev Virbhadra Shankar Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor; Jaydeep Business Centre Apartment Condominum, Plot No 19-1141 And J9-1142, Indrayani Nagar MIOC Block, Bhosan, Pimpri Chinchwad, Pune 411028 Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor; Jaydeep Business Centre Apartment Condominum, Plot No 19-1141 And J9-1142, Indrayani Nagar MIOC Block, Bhosan, Pimpri Chinchwad, Pune 411028 Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor; Jaydeep Shankar Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Ground Floor Shridev Virbhadra Swami (Co-Applicant), Shop No. 2 Gro	Owned by Virbhadra Shankar Swami Shankar Swami Shankar Swami Shop No. 2, On Ground Floor, Admeasuring 294, 633 Sq.,ftr. Le, 27,38 Sq.,mtr., (Carpet) Along With Loft Admeasuring 145,32 S. fts., i.e. 13,50 Sq., Mtrs., in the apartment known as "laydeep Business Centre Apartment Condomisum Land Bearing Plot No. Jp-114/12, situated at Village Bhosari, Takuka Haveli, District-Pune, within the limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, East: Open Space West : Hop No. 3. North : Entrance South : Shop No. 1	N/A	Total Amount of Rs. 1,41,66,839.83-83-83 on 16,08,2019. Further inferest sheron.	Rs. 51 Lakhs	Shop No.05 ICC Trade Centre, Near Chaturshrung Temple, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune- 411016 Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 11:00 A.M.	
Loan Account No: 909000044239, 909000049883 & 409000688340	South : Shop No. 1					

The prescribed Tender Form and the terms and conditions of sale will be available at RBL Bank Ltd. Shop no. 05 ICC Trade Centre, Near Chaturshrungi Temple, Senapati Bapat road, Pune - 411016 from 07.05.2022 between 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p. m. on any working day till 25.05.2022 up to 5:00 p. m.

The last date of submission of sealed tenders at our Office at BBL Bank Ltd. Shop no. 05 ICC Trade Centre, Near Chaturshrungi Temple, Senapati Bapat road, Pune - 411016 from 07.05.2022 between 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p. m. on any working day till 25.05.2022 up to 5:00 p. m.

The last date of submission of sealed tenders at our Office at BBL Bank Ltd. Shop no. 05 ICC Trade Centre, Near Chaturshrungi Temple, Senapati Bapat road, Pune - 411016 from 07.05.2022 between 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p. m. on any working day till 25.05.2022 up to 5:00 p. m. on any working d

ate, Time and Place of opening tenders;
Place: RBL Bank Ltd. Shop no. 05 ICC Trade Centre, Near Chaturshrungi Temple, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune - 411016.
Date: **26.0** S202, . Time: 11 00 am
ne aforesaid asset shall not be sold below reserve price.

The adversal sales that not to send the low reserve price.

The adversal sales that in ords as sold below reserve price.

The adversal sales that in ords as sold below reserve price.

The adversal sales that in ords as sold below reserve price by way of Demand Draft issued by a scheduled commercial bank favouring. "RBL BANK LTD conducting the sale."

The SMD shall be refunded only after 02 Working days, without interest, if the bid in not successful.

The SMD shall be refunded only after 02 Working days, without interest, the bid in not successful.

The sale of the sales of 19 wines.

The sale of sales of 19 wines.

The sale of sales of 19 wines.

The sale of sales of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines.

The sales of sales of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines of 19 wines of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 wines of 19 wines.

The sales of 19 w

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

INTERPRETATION AND THE OFFICE AND TH

Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No.	Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower	Demand Notice date	Outstanding Amount	Date of possession Taken	Description of the Immovable Properties
t.	51489198	Aditya Vasantrao Deshmukh. Sigma Coats Marketing (Prop: Aditya V Deshmukh) Mamta Aditya Deshmukh	20.08.2021	Rs.3,19,17,897.40 (Rupees Three Crore Nineteen Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety- Seven and Forty Paisa Only)	04.05.2022	All piece and parcel of ownership FIB No. 3, shatled on their Root consisting of 6 norms demonstrap but to pare at 242 MS piece. The 208.17 g. mins along with adjacent the first / terzice admessiving to 162 sq. file. 1.65 dos, and together with 7.65 ki undivided similar common areas and facilities in the building." AAVASHA* Constructed a Sturvey No. 135, PKN 0.27, C.T. SN 0.055, Earls No. postable Housing Society Ltd. and along with Openicovered parking spaces. No. 1 and 2 s/s are detailed to the fits purchase with anea of 200 Sq. ft. Stway Nagae, Pune within the mins of Pune Municipal Corporation, within the Refigerations out desired facilities.
Place	e : Pune					Authorized Officer,



ABHYUDAYA CO-OP. BANK LTD.

Recovery Dept.: Shram Safalya Building 63, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Parel Village, Mumbai-400 012. Tel. No. (022) 2415369495/97, 65053692, E-mail: recovery@abhyudayabank.net

Sr. No.		Date of Demand Notice & O/s Amt.	Date & Type of Possession	Description of Immovable Properties
1.	M/s. Kapila Restaurants	21/09/2021	04/05/2022	All that piece and parcel of the property being Unit Nos.
	Pvt. Ltd (Borrower), Mr. Kapil Ramesh Dholepatli (Director & Guarantor), Mrs. Shivani Kapil Dholepatli (Director & Guarantor), Mr. Ramesh Guarantor), Mr. Ramesh Charles (Director & Guarantor & Owner) Mrs. Ranjana Ramesh Dholepatli (Director & Guarantor), Mr. Umesh Arun Sahane, (Guarantor), Mr. Avadhut Ramesh Pharande, (Guarantor)	Rs.12.38,91,250.50 + further Int. from 01/09/2021.	(Symbolic Possession)	4, 5 & 6 (Restaurant) adm 961.15 s.q.ft., adm 961.15 s.q.ft. and 1747.47 s.q.ft., respectively, alongwith open space adm.114.63 s.q.mts., adjacent to Unit NoS Situated on Ground Floor of the Building! Scheme known as Gagani Kapital situated at the parts of United Programs of the Pro
	: 04/05/2022 e : Pune			Sd/- (Mr. S. M. Naik) Authorised Officer, Abhyudaya Co-op Bank Ltd.

Sr. No.	Name and Addressee (s) of Borrower(s)	Loan amount (Rs)	Loan account No.	Particulars of Mortgaged property	Outstanding amount (Rs.)	NPA Date
- 4	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
1.	1. Arif Bashir Mulla. 2. Arif Bashir Mulla. 3. Bashir Mohla. 3. Bashir Mohlammad Mulla. 4. Shamin Bashir Mulla. 5. Amcon Constitution. 1) Office No 2098, 2nd Foor, City Mail Ganesh Khind Road, Pune University. Chowk, Shivajinagar, Pune-411016. 2) E. 903,907, 10 Kasturkuni, ICS Colony, Bhosatir, Nagar, Pune-411005.	Rs. 93,13,000/- (Rupees Ninety Three Lakh and Thirteen Thousand Only).	50928864	Office/Shop/Showroom No. 2098 on Second Floor, admessining 92-90 Sq. Mrs. (built up) is. 1000 Sq. It. in the Commercial Complex, Known as "CTIV MALI' togethravith One Car Parking No. 20 in Lower Parking & Three Scotter Parking Space and all easement rights and appurtenances on Pot No. 1, Survey No. 132-8, Hessa No. 1 (CTS No. 2760) of Bhamburda, University Road, Ganeshkhind Pune	Rs. 84,48,025.74/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Twenty Five and Paisa Seventy Four Only)	10.06.202
2.	1) Purakar Construction Co Pvt. Ltd. 2) Suresh Mohanial Sharma. 4) Week Suresh Sharma. 5) Mahmerda Mohanial Sharma. 4) Week Suresh Sharma. 5) Sham Mohanial Sharma. 6) Manig Mohanial Sharma. 7) Alf the legah brist of Mahmedra Mohanial Sharma. 1) 261, Rasta Peth. Pune - 411011 2) CTS No 970. Ganesh Peth Chowk, Near Dahra Brass Band, Raviwar Peth. Pune 411030.	Rs.1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakhs Only)	51224631	All that piece and parcel of the land and ground together with the building standing thereon situated within the Registration District of Priem Sub within the Registration District of Priem Sub within the jurisdiction of the Sub Registrat, Havellä as side within the lines of Pune Municipal Corporation, situate within the cass Free Saorban Area of Pune. Orly, being and bearing C.S. No. 970, Answer Peth. Pune, admessaring 65.3 Sq. Mirs and bounded as a follows – East Ey Plouse No. 965. South: 8 y Land North: By Municipal Lane.	Rs. 89,72,668.72/- (Rupees Eighty-Nine Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Soky Eight and Seventy Two Paisa Only)	10.12.2021
3.	Prajakta Mahesh Dhamnekar Mahesh Basward Dhamnekar Mahesh Basward Dhamnekar Parshuram Niwas, S No 246/28/21, Lohegaon Road, Near Airport, Kalwad, Pune City, Pune-411032. Office No.6, Avanti Residences & Premium Commercial Spaces, CTS No.431/195, Shukrawar Peth, Pune-411002.	tafiseh Basward Dharmerkar starburan Niwas, S No 264/58/217, jagain Road, Mear Airport, Kalwad, Rispan Road, Mear Airport, Kalwad, (Rupees One 2 Kittle No.6, Avanta Residences & Inium Commercial Spaces, CTS 31/195, Shukrawar Peth, Pune-City along with 2 No. of 31/195, Shukrawar Peth, Pune-City along with 2 No. of 31/195, Shukrawar Peth, Pune-City along with		Rs. 1,00,82,872.90/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two and Paisa Ninety Only)	01.04.2022	
4.	1) Rawi Madamial Agarwal. 2) Seema Rari Agarwal. 1) Limit No. 1904, 19th Floor, Tower No. 094, Amanora Pair Norm Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028. 2 S. No. 128, Limit No. 2, Tuist Complex, A Wing, First Floor, Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028. 3, Survey No. 1, Shop No. C-1, Sasane Nagar Road, Near Ehaj Mandal, Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028. 4 Seema Nagar Road, Near Ehaj Mandal, Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028. 5 Seema Nagar Road, Near Ehaj Mandal, Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028. 5 Seema Nagar Road, Near Ehaj Mandal, Hadapsar, Pune – 411 028.		Rs. 71.06,307.95/- (Rupess Seventy One Lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred Seven Only with respect to Loan Account No.52877167 and Rs. 33.33,791.76/- Hundred Ninety One and Paiss Ninety One and Paiss Seventy Six Only with respect to Loan Account No. 52877302	10.03.2022		
5.	Sudhir Gopal Kulal. Usha Sudhir Kulal. Usha Sudhir Kulal. Il 304, Gulimohar Apartments A, Dhankawadi, Balaji Nagar. Pune 411043. Sy Flat No. 7, Building No. B, Second Floor, Chintramani Residency, Chaltraban, Next To SBN Nagar, Blobevadi, Pune 411037.	Rs. 5,11,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Only)	43146023	Flat No. 7, admessuring approx. carpet area 43.50 sp. mt (approx. caleable built up area 54.35 sp. mt), chindrama Reidelinor, situated on second floor of the Building No. 8 being constructed upon the land bearing S. No. 662 (part) situated at village Bleewed, within Registration District Pains. Sub-Ministry Caleable States and State Pains. Sub-Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable States Haveli within the Limits of Pene Ministry Caleable	Rs. 11,58,283.55/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three and Paisa Fifty Five Only)	18.02.201

her "Secured Asser"). That, the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain financial discipline in the loan account and as per the books of a banking business by the bank there exists an outstanding amount indicated in column E against the name of each of the borrower but the persistent of the persistent of the persistent of the persistent of the above named borrower(s) the loan account of the by the Bank as non-performing asset's on the dates as mentioned in Column F within the norms stipulated by the Reserve B 13/2) the Act were also issued to each of be borrower(s), which have received back underlivered.

of the above default the bank hereby calls upon the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to videous the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to videous consideration of the above default the bank hereby calls upon the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above default the bank hereby calls upon the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the state of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above default the bank hereby calls upon the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of discharge in full their liabilities to consideration of the above named borrower(s) of the above nam

That, please be inclined that you, the above named borrower(s) are hereby restricted from allenating including by way of transfer, sale, lease or party interest or dealing with the secured Asset in any manner except with specific prior written permission from bank. Be informed that any copurshable with impressionent truth a period of one year or with specific prior written permission from bank. Be informed that any copurshable with impressionent truth a period of one year or with fine or with both.

That, attention of you, the borrowers, is attracted to sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to never the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with specific the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with specific the sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with specific the sub-Sect

Authorized Officer Standard Chartered Bank